"the original" Baseball Old Timers Hot Stove League of America, Inc. 2350 W. 7th St., St. Paul, MN 55116 651-379-2325

July 26, 2011

Dear Baseball Fan:

The Original Baseball Old Timers Hot Stove League founded in 1939, is very proud to announce that we are in our 44th year of donating financial support to Our Lady of Peace Home in St. Paul, (formerly named Our Lady of Good Counsel Home). Each year the Old Timers hold their annual baseball game at Midway Stadium in St. Paul, with proceeds going to Our Lady of Peace Home to help provide end of life care for individuals who have limited financial resources.

Our annual game at Midway gives fans the opportunity to watch the older generation of some former semi-pro, and former scholastic ball players in a relaxing outdoor environment play baseball with great passion.

EVENT: Hot Stove League Annual Fundraiser Baseball game DATE: Sunday, August 14, 2011 TIME: 1:15 p.m.

We could really use your help. The Old Timers Hot Stove League is a small, non-profit charitable organization, dedicated to preserving baseball for youth organizations, and the support of Our Lady of Peace Home. Monetary donations of any kind to the Old Timers Hot Stove League will ensure we can continue to support these worthy causes. For your monetary donation, we are pleased to inform you that your name or organization will be placed into a drawing for a prize at our baseball game.

Please consider sending us your donation, made payable to "The Original Baseball Hot Stove League", or, if you prefer you can make your donation payable to "Our Lady of Peace Home". Your generosity is greatly appreciated. Please mail your check to the following address:

Brad Drake 7663 Bennett Court Inver Grove Heights, MN 55077

Sincerely,

Brad Drake (952-913-0336) Chairman, Board of Directors

Harold Kirchoff Past President, Board Member